

**Notice to Bidders/Tenderers**  
**Tender Notice 2**

Bidders are kindly requested to note that the following clarification questions and response were provided:

**Question 1**

BOQ of Lot 3 (3.2.3: Embankment formation for stand for pump starter (haulage not exceeding 200m); Does it involve imported gravel to site? What sort of compaction? Would you please clarify?

**Response:**

It involves importing gravel to the site, spread and compacted to 95% Maximum Dry Density (MDD).

**Question 2**

BOQ of Lot 3 (4.2.8: Concrete hollow block to foundation in 1:4 mortar). Please state the size of the cement blocks.

**Response:**

All concrete blocks are of standard size 400 x 200 x 200mm unless otherwise stated.

**Question 3**

In the technical specification for Lot 2 it says to supply and install hardwood timber as base for tanks on the tank platform. However, the provided structural drawing shows that this material is of steel

**Response:**

Please be guided by the drawings. Note that the material is steel. Amended technical specification uploaded.